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BERKSHIRE OPEN 2002

Venue : Post Office Sports and Social Club, Reading
Last Final staged : (1998) Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) beat Paul Sainsbury (Berks)

Winner
Runner-up

Plate Winner
Plate Runner-up
High Break
Ladies High Break
Furthest Lady

MAIN COMP
Round 1

Mark Turner
Pauline Withey
Jon Bamsey
Geoff Pitt
Barry Holt
Thomas Ellis-Rees
Dave Alder
Harry Barbet
Pete Lee

Jane Wood
Tony Walsh
lan Moss

Ray Sturgess
Dennis Atkins
Andy Haines
Fran Unwin
Chris Newson
Myra Hawkins
Chris Saville
Nigel Senior
Round 2

Kevin Tunstall
Alan Huntley
Tony Webster
Pete Sainsbury
Keith Sheard
Terry Cook
Paul Sainsbury
Tony Willis
Steve Biggs
Bob Atkins
Gary Johnson
Dave Williamson
Pete Farrelly
Tony Martin
Mark James
Dennis Claydon
Mark Turner
Jon Bamsey
Barry Holt
Dave Alder
Pete Lee
Tony Walsh
Ray Sturgess
Andy Haines
Phil Hawkins
Bernie McCluskey
Geoff Mace
Dave France
Paul Wing
Mark Senior
Chris Newson
Chris Saville
Round 3

Kevin Tunstall
Tony Webster
Keith Sheard
Paul Sainsbury
Steve Biggs
Gary Johnson
Pete Farrelly
Mark James
Mark Turner
Barry Holt
Pete Lee

Ray Sturgess
Phil Hawkins
Geoff Mace
Paul Wing
Chris Newson
Round 4

Kevin Tunstall
Keith Sheard
Steve Biggs
Pete Farrelly
Mark Turner
Pete Lee

Phil Hawkins
Paul Wing
Quarter Finals
Kevin Tunstall
Steve Biggs
Mark Turner
Phil Hawkins
Semi Finals
Kevin Tunstall
Mark Turner
Final

Kevin Tunstall

PLATE COMP
Round 1

Keith Lewendon
Gina Sherratt

Jill Barbet

Dave Murrell
Charlie Cooper
Round 2

Dino Clarke
Dave Evans
Brian Dawkins
Richard Hockey
Graham Crosbie
Merv Yearwood
Steve Ellis

Brian Harrison
Keith Lewendon
Brian Daniels
Janet Burns
Dave Murrell
Derek Soper
Dominic Kuligowicz
Andy Burns
Charlie Cooper
Round 3

Dino Clarke
Brian Dawkins
Graham Crosbie
Steve Ellis

Keith Lewendon
Janet Burns
Derek Soper
Andy Burns

Quarter Finals (2 legs)

Dino Clarke
Graham Crosbie
Keith Lewendon
Derek Soper

Semi Finals (2 legs)
Dino Clarke

Keith Lewendon
Final (2 legs)

Dino Clarke

Kevin Tunstall (Oxon)

Mark Turner (Oxon)

Dino Clarke (Bucks)

Keith Lewendon (Berks)

Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) 20,310

Myra Hawkins (Berks) 3,510 [Trophy awareded to Janet Burns (Berks) for 3,580 break made in plate]

Myra Hawkins (Bucks), Dawn Flattery (Bucks), Michelle Bademn (Sussex), Jenny Parsons (Oxon), Pauline Withey (Oxon), Jane Wood (Oxon), Fran Unwin (Hants) - Round 2

RANKING POINTS

Pos Player
Oxon 1,490 7,360 8,850 Janet Burns Berks 2,540 3,120 5,660
Oxon 4,420 3,060 7,480 Kady Claydon Hants 680 1,340 2,020 1 Kevin Tunstall
Oxon 1,340 13,610 14,950 Steven Sheard Oxon 11,460 70 11,530 2 Mark Turner
Berks 1,750 4,350 6,100 Jill Barbet Jersey 1,320 2,250 3,570 3 Steve Biggs
Sussex 13,510 12,980 26,490 Samantha Field Hants 820 0 820 4 Phil Hawkins
Oxon 860 2,720 3,580 Dave Murrell Berks 1,510 1,750 3,260 5 Keith Sheard
Berks 1,450 7,530 8,980 Paul Caistor Oxon 4,320 2,940 7,260 6 Pete Farrelly
Jersey 6,590 7,020 13,610 Bill Howard Oxon 490 1,480 1,970 7 Paul Wing
Oxon 4,910 7,500 12,410 Dave Barnes (Eyn) Oxon 1,630 1,290 2,920 8 Pete Lee
Oxon 3,550 3,180 6,730 Brian Daniels Hants 340 3,360 3,700 9 Paul Sainsbury
Berks walkover Bye 10 Gary Johnson
Oxon 2,670 5,880 8,550 Tom Lovett Oxon 1,120 0 1,120 11 Ray Sturgess
Oxon 16,310 4,210 20,520 Mark Alifrey S. Glos 0 4,080 4,080 12 Barry Holt
Oxon 16,300 6,050 22,350 Keith Lewendon Berks 0 6,050 6,050 13 Chris Newson
Bucks 6,370 5,420 11,790 Gina Sherratt Sussex 2,960 2,220 5,180 14 Mark James
Hants 1,610 4,770 6,380 Colin Alder Berks 1,570 540 2,110 15 Geoff Mace
Hants 8,360 3,530 11,890 Sean Lee Oxon 1,030 2,090 3,120 16 Tony Webster
Berks 2,000 3,930 5,930 Steve Huntley Oxon 1,480 4,070 5,550 17 Dino Clarke
Kent 8,250 4,760 13,010 Charlie Cooper Sussex 2,590 6,380 8,970 18 Keith Lewendon
Sussex 530 13,640 14,170 John Smith Bucks 6,240 410 6,650 19 Jon Bamsey
20 Dave Alder
Oxon 7,390 7,290 14,680 Duncan Johnstone Oxon 1,020 850 1,870 21 Bernie McCluskey
Oxon 2,120 2,200 4,320 Brian Harrison Bucks 1,350 1,520 2,870 22 Dennis Atkins
Hants 5,100 6,390 11,490 Dawn Flattery Bucks 2,580 3,730 6,310 23 Nigel Senior
Kent 3,080 12,250 15,330 Steve Ellis Bucks 1,650 750 2,400 24 Chris Saville
Oxon 19,990 1,600 21,590 Merv Yearwood Bucks 0 3,730 3,730 25 Pete Sainsbury
Oxon 6,190 4,660 10,850 Ernie Jordan Bucks 6,640 4,040 10,680 26 Dave Williamson
Berks 16,590 15,330 31,920 Graham Crosbie Hants 150 760 910 27 Tony Martin
Oxon 2,870 8,840 11,710 Jenny Parsons Oxon 2,180 3,160 5,340 28 Tony Walsh
Northants 16,930 17,290 34,220 Michelle Baden Sussex 150 1,050 1,200 29 Steve Ellis
Oxon 4,820 9,630 14,450 Dave Evans Oxon 3,060 1,280 4,340 30 John Burrows
Oxon 5,850 9,250 15,100 Eric Hill Dorset 5,720 5,130 10,850 31 Dennis Claydon
Berks 7,390 1,360 8,750 Dino Clarke Bucks 940 5,600 6,540 32 Dave France
Oxon 13,060 7,950 21,010 Syl Murphy Bucks 310 2,620 2,930 33 Harry Barbet
Oxon 4,650 16,700 21,350 Brian Dawkins Berks 6,300 200 6,500 34 Steven Sheard
Sussex 2,090 6,530 8,620 Charlie Gildersleve Bucks 4,650 400 5,050 35 Tony Willis
Hants 7,460 11,480 18,940 Richard Hockey Hants 2,580 1,280 3,860 36 Bob Atkins
Oxon 15,710 12,350 28,060 Pauline Withey Oxon 1,110 3,030 4,140 37 Dave Evans
Oxon 10,470 8,570 19,040 Geoff Pitt Berks 1,260 2,260 3,520 38 Brian Daniels
Sussex 2,480 5,530 8,010 Thomas Ellis-Rees Oxon 5,060 2,930 7,990 39 Charlie Cooper
Berks 1,320 17,400 18,720 Harry Barbet Jersey 13,350 20 13,370 40 Andy Haines
Oxon 10,590 11,100 21,690 Jane Wood Oxon 1,590 480 2,070 41 Alan Huntley
Berks 3,160 13,760 16,920 lan Moss Oxon 3,720 2,520 6,240 42 Terry Cook
Oxon 8,420 3,610 12,030 Dennis Atkins Oxon 2,880 5,520 8,400 43 Mark Senior
Bucks 3,380 4,580 7,960 Fran Unwin Hants 2,210 3,080 5,290 44 Pauline Withey
Berks 120 16,700 16,820 John Burrows Bucks 15,590 0 15,590 45 Geoff Pitt
Berks 1,510 14,980 16,490 Dominic Kuligowicz Oxon 7,520 0 7,520 46 Thomas Ellis-Rees
Oxon 9,750 1,650 11,400 Derek Soper Berks 3,290 5,100 8,390 47 Jane Wood
Sussex 11,650 4,390 16,040 Tony Woolvin Hants 2,120 4,110 6,230 48 lan Moss
Hants 2,990 5,360 8,350 Martin Donovan Hants 1,960 470 2,430 49 Fran Unwin
Sussex 2,810 3,620 6,430 Andy Burns Berks 2,890 1,590 4,480 50 Myra Hawkins
Hants 4,070 6,160 10,230 Myra Hawkins Berks 4,160 2,770 6,930 51 Duncan Johnstone
Kent 11,870 1,490 13,360 Nigel Senior Sussex 0 11,070 11,070 52 Brian Harrison
53 Dawn Flattery
Oxon 18,140 8,330 26,470 Alan Huntley Oxon 0 3,090 3,090 54 Merv Yearwood
Hants 7,990 670 8,660 Pete Sainsbury Kent 370 8,210 8,580 55 Ernie Jordan
Oxon 18,720 5,930 24,650 Terry Cook Oxon 870 6,720 7,590 56 Graham Crosbie
Berks 12,690 15,760 28,450 Tony Willis Oxon 3,990 1,370 5,360 57 Jenny Parsons
Northants 4,680 3,780 8,460 Bob Atkins Oxon 0 0 0 58 Michelle Baden
Oxon 18,490 1,780 20,270 Dave Williamson Berks 0 15,170 15,170 59 Eric Hill
Oxon 10,130 8,070 18,200 Tony Martin Oxon 3,370 3,800 7,170 60 Syl Murphy
Sussex 4,290 4,550 8,840 Dennis Claydon Hants 5,090 3,110 8,200 61 Brian Dawkins
Oxon 20,170 10,310 30,480 Jon Bamsey Oxon 0 6,960 6,960 62 Charlie Gildersleve
Sussex 5,980 5,420 11,400 Dave Alder Berks 1,020 3,640 4,660 63 Richard Hockey
Oxon 2,930 13,470 16,400 Tony Walsh Berks 9,490 730 10,220 64 Dominic Kuligowicz
Oxon 9,590 7,930 17,520 Andy Haines Bucks 710 3,520 4,230 65 Derek Soper
Berks 11,070 5,900 16,970 Bernie McCluskey Berks 530 9,660 10,190 66 Tony Woolvin
Oxon 7,740 6,410 14,150 Dave France Sussex 3,700 5,960 9,660 67 Martin Donovan
Hants 11,120 9,220 20,340 Mark Senior Sussex 840 2,970 3,810 68 Andy Burns
Hants 7,320 4,670 11,990 Chris Saville Kent 1,810 4,990 6,800 69 Janet Burns
70 Kady Claydon
Oxon 20,310 6,780 27,090 Tony Webster Hants 0 7,900 7,900 71 Jill Barbet
Oxon 15,260 410 15,670 Paul Sainsbury Berks 560 14,420 14,980 72 Samantha Field
Northants 15,320 5,300 20,620 Gary Johnson Oxon 930 8,400 9,330 73 Dave Murrell
Oxon 13,070 2,490 15,560 Mark James Sussex 440 6,970 7,410 74 Paul Caistor
Oxon 6,930 7,950 14,880 Barry Holt Sussex 300 6,920 7,220 75 Bill Howard
Oxon 8,120 6,410 14,530 Ray Sturgess Oxon 4,230 5,230 9,460 76 Dave Barnes (Eyn)
Berks 2,180 7,840 10,020 Geoff Mace Oxon 4,790 3,180 7,970 77 Tom Lovett
Hants 15,300 12,540 27,840 Chris Newson Hants 350 1,300 1,650 78 Mark Allfrey
79 Gina Sherratt
Oxon 1,000 17,620 18,620 Keith Sheard Oxon 16,220 210 16,430 80 Colin Alder
Northants 14,630 4,780 19,410 Pete Farrelly Oxon 2,820 11,150 13,970 81 Sean Lee
Oxon 11,280 14,780 26,060 Pete Lee Oxon 1,150 1,790 2,940 82 Steve Huntley
Berks 12,210 7,070 19,280 Paul Wing Hants 1,580 3,510 5,090 83 John Smith
Oxon 18,580 4,340 22,920 Steve Biggs Northants 0 12,670 12,670
Oxon 11,400 8,390 19,790 Phil Hawkins Berks 970 2,250 3,220
Oxon 16,960 2,520 19,480 Mark Turner Oxon 130 4,590 4,720
High Breaks
Men
Berks 9,500 Mark Allfrey S. Glos 2,530 Player
Sussex 2,930 Colin Alder Berks 1,280 1 Kevin Tunstall
Jersey 3,840 Steven Sheard Oxon 2,630 2 Mark Turner
Berks 3,590 Samantha Field Hants 50 3 Keith Sheard
Sussex 8,970 John Smith Bucks 2,680 4 Gary Johnson
5 Keith Sheard
Bucks 3,860 Eric Hill Dorset 3,340 6 Kevin Tunstall
Oxon 9,900 Michelle Baden Sussex 0 7 Steve Biggs
Berks 4,320 Syl Murphy Bucks 1,790 8 Phil Hawkins
Hants 5,990 Charlie Gildersleve Bucks 4,260 9 Paul Sainsbury
Hants 3,520 Jenny Parsons Oxon 1,600 10 Ray Sturgess
Bucks 3,580 Ernie Jordan Bucks 2,500 11 Dennis Atkins
Bucks 8,010 Dawn Flattery Bucks 1,650 12 John Burrows
Bucks walkover Bye 13 Harry Barbet
Berks 5,000 Gina Sherratt Sussex 2,500 14 Steve Biggs
Hants 9,490 Tom Lovett Oxon 1,800 15 Pete Farrelly
Berks 3,320 Jill Barbet Jersey 2,450 16 Jon Bamsey
Berks 4,530 Bill Howard Oxon 900 17 Barry Holt
Berks 7,630 Tony Woolvin Hants 1,260 Breaks made in Plate
Oxon walkover Bye 1 Dino Clarke
Berks 2,540 Martin Donovan Hants 1,580 Ladies
Sussex 5,090 Steve Huntley Oxon 1,800 Player
1 Myra Hawkins
Bucks 5,190 Dave Evans Oxon 2,290 2 Fran Unwin
Berks 3,200 Richard Hockey Hants 2,450 3 Fran Unwin
Hants 4,920 Merv Yearwood Bucks 3,220 Breaks made in Plate
Bucks 11,660 Brian Harrison Bucks 290 1 Janet Burns
Berks 9,410 Brian Daniels Hants 2,310 2 Janet Burns
Berks 4,760 Dave Murrell Berks 2,580
Berks walkover Dominic Kuligowicz Oxon 0
Berks 3,930 Charlie Cooper Sussex 3,820
Bucks 4,570 2,830 7,400 Brian Dawkins Berks 1,380 4,880 6,260
Hants 4,940 6,290 11,230 Steve Ellis Bucks 4,360 2,440 6,800
Berks 12,540 3,320 15,860 Janet Burns Berks 840 1,130 1,970
Berks 7,120 7,980 15,100 Andy Burns Berks 1,000 2,100 3,100
Bucks 3,540 16,930 20,470 Graham Crosbie Hants 3,820 0 3,820
Berks 400 9,530 9,930 Derek Soper Berks 7,750 980 8,730

Bucks Won (no Scores) Keith Lewendon Berks

County

GP Pts

Oxon
Oxon
Northants
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Hants
Sussex
Oxon
Hants
Bucks
Berks
Oxon
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Sussex
Kent
Kent
Berks
Oxon
Berks
Bucks
Bucks
Hants
Sussex
Jersey
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Sussex
Bucks
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex
Oxon
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Hants
Berks
Oxon
Bucks
Bucks
Bucks
Bucks
Hants
Oxon
Sussex
Dorset
Bucks
Berks
Bucks
Hants
Oxon
Berks
Hants
Hants
Berks
Berks
Hants
Jersey
Hants
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
S. Glos
Sussex
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks

County
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Oxon
Northants
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Oxon
Bucks
Jersey
Northants
Oxon
Oxon
Sussex

Bucks

County
Berks
Hants
Hants

Berks
Berks

15
10

6
6
3
3
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Round
R4
R3
R2
R3
R3
R3
R2
R2
R2
R1
R1
R2
R2
R2
R2
R1
R1

SFpl

Round
R2
R1
R2

R3pl
R2pl

RP

10.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Break
20,310
20,170
19,990
18,490
18,270
18,140
17,290
16,700
16,590
16,310
16,300
15,590
13,280
12,180
10,720
10,400
10,390

16,930

Break
3,510
2,370
2,250

3,580
2,540

[Trophy awarded to Myra Hakwins]

Win Bonus

Table

Table

Score

2.1
1.9
1.5
0.7
14
0.8
0.8
0.6
14
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

Total RP

12.1
8.9
6.5
5.7
4.4
3.8
3.8
3.6
2.4
1.6
15
1.4
1.1
11
1.1
1.0
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Matches
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